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List of Participants 
Interbull Meeting, June 16-19, 2008, Niagara Falls, NY 
 
Family Name Given Name Country E-mail 
Russ Maximo Argentina info@acha.org.ar 
Abernethy Daniel Australia dabernethy@adhis.com.au 
Bailey Peter Australia peter.bailey@dpi.vic.gov.au 
Konstantinov Kon Australia kon.konstantinov@dpi.vic.gov.au 
Schallerl Franz Austria franz.schallerl@lk-stmk.at 
Bastin Catherine Belgium bastin.c@fsagx.ac.be 
Gengler Nicolas Belgium gengler.n@fsagx.ac.be 
Meers Mathieu Belgium mathieu.meers@chello.be 
Soyeurt Helene Belgium soyeurt.h@fsagx.ac.be 
Dürr João Brazil joao.durr@hgen.slu.se 
Bohmanova Jarmila Canada susannej@uoguelph.ca 
Burnside Edward Canada tedburnside@sentex.ca 
Caron Nicolas Canada ncaron@semex.com 
Chesnais Jacques Canada jpchesnais@rogers.com 
Huapaya Gladys Canada gladys@cdn.ca 
Jamrozik Janusz Canada susannej@uoguelph.ca 
Kistemaker Gerrit Canada kistemaker@cdn.ca 
Laliberte Pierre Canada plaliberte@semex.com 
Loker Sarah Canada susannej@uoguelph.ca 
Miglior Filippo Canada miglior@cdn.ca 
Neuenschwander Timothee Canada tneuensc@uoguelph.ca 
Schaeffer Larry Canada susannej@uoguelph.ca 
Sullivan Peter Canada sullivan@cdn.ca 
Van Doormaal Brian Canada VanDoorm@cdn.ca 
Zuluaga Jose Colombia joseez@colanta.com.co 
Barac Zdravko Croatia zbarac@hssc.hr 
Drazic Maja Croatia mdrazic@hssc.hr 
Bucek Pavel Czech Republic bucek@cmsch.cz 
Macek Antonin Czech Republic antonin.macek@vuchs.cz 
Riha Jan Czech Republic jan.riha@vuchs.cz 
Verner Martin Czech Republic bucek@cmsch.cz 
Aamand Gert Denmark gap@landscentret.dk 
Borchersen Soren Denmark sob@vikinggenetics.com 
Damgaard Mads Denmark mda@gmtrutest.com 
Fogh Anders Denmark adf@landscentret.dk 
Hansen Ole Denmark okh@landscentret.dk 
Lauritsen Uffe Denmark ufl@landscentret.dk 
Nielsen Jens Ulrik Denmark usn@landscentret.dk 
Mohamed Samy Egypt samyabm2006@yahoo.com 
Ilves Kaivo Estonia kaivo.ilves@jkkeskus.ee 
Kuresoo Mart Estonia mart.kuresoo@jkkeskus.ee 
Pedastsaar Kalle Estonia kalle.pedastsaar@jkkeskus.ee 
Pentjarv Aire Estonia aire.pentjarv@jkkeskus.ee 
Uba Mart Estonia mart.uba@jkkeskus.ee 
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Uuskam Kaija Estonia kaija.uuskam@vet.agri.ee 
Mantysaari Esa Finland esa.mantysaari@mtt.fi 
Tyriseva Anna-Maria Finland anna-maria.tyriseva@mtt.fi 
Astruc Jean Michel France jean-michel.astruc@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Barillet Francis France francis.barillet@toulouse.inra.fr 
Billon Pierre France pierre.billon@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Boulesteix Isabelle France isabelle.boulesteix@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Brochard Mickael France mickael.brochard@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Corbet Vincent France vincent.corbet@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Ducrocq Vincent France vincent.ducrocq@jouy.inra.fr 
Duroy Sebastien France sebastien.duroy@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Fouilloux Marie Noelle France marie-noelle.fouilloux@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Gastebled Alain France alain.gastebled@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Gastinel Pierre Louis France pierre-louis.gastinel@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Journaux Laurent France laurent.journaux@unceia.fr 
Leray Olivier France o.leray@cecalait.fr 
Mattalia Sophie France sophie.mattalia@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Minery Stephanie France stephanie.minery@inst-elevage.asso.fr 
Venot Eric France eric.venot@jouy.inra.fr 
Baumgartner Christian Germany cbaumgartner@mpr-bayern.de 
Dodenhoff Joerg Germany joerg.dodenhoff@lfl.bayern.de 
Epp Hans Germany cbaumgartner@mpr-bayern.de 
Feddersen Egbert Germany info@holstein-dhv.de 
Francke Heinz Germany francke.heinz@westfalia.com 
Goeft Hubert Germany hg@foss.de 
Groeneveld Eildert Germany eildert.groeneveld@fli.bund.de 
Hammel Manfred Germany dr.hammel@lkvbb.de 
Hartwig Stephan Germany hartwig@lkv-mv.de 
Janowitz Ulrich Germany info@adt.de 
Koenig Sven Germany skoenig2@gwdg.de 
Kohler Manfred Germany h.saunus@lkv-mv.de 
Lemmer Friedhelm Germany f.lemmer@lemmer-fullwood.de 
Liu Zengting Germany zengting.liu@vit.de 
Onken Folkert Germany info@adt.de 
Reents Reinhard Germany reinhard.reents@vit.de 
Rensing Stephan Germany stefan.rensing@vit.de 
Schaefer Carl Stephan Germany info@adt.de 
Schulze Fred Germany dr.hammel@lkvbb.de 
Swalve Hermann Germany hermann.swalve@landw.uni-halle.de 
Taeubert Helge Germany helge.taeubert@vit.de 
Banos Georgios Greece banos@vet.auth.gr 
Georgoudis Andreas Greece andgeorg@agro.auth.gr 
Gombacsi Pal Hungary pediment@hu.inter.net 
Wellisch Peter Hungary pediment@hu.inter.net 
Berry Donagh Ireland donagh.berry@teagasc.ie 
Carty John Ireland johnd.carty@agriculture.gov.ie 
Corcoran Tom Ireland tpcorcoran3@eircom.net 
Cromie Andrew Ireland mmadden@icbf.com 
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Eivers Bernard Ireland beivers@ncbc.ie 
Evans Ross Ireland revans@icbf.com 
Mulvehill Pat Ireland mmadden@icbf.com 
O'Sullivan John Ireland mmadden@icbf.com 
Pabiou Thierry Ireland tpabiou@icbf.com 
Wickham Brian Ireland bwickham@icbf.com 
Zeron Yoel Israel yoel@sion-israel.com 
Bonetti Omar Italy affarigenerali@anarb.it 
Canavesi Fabiola Italy fabiolacanavesi@anafi.it 
Finocchiaro Raffaella Italy raffaellafinocchiaro@anafi.it 
Fioretti Mauro Italy fioretti.m@aia.it 
Orlandini Silvia Italy orlandini.s@aia.it 
Proietti Roberto Italy proietti.r@aia.it 
Rossoni Attilio Italy affarigenerali@anarb.it 
Santus Enrico Italy affarigenerali@anarb.it 
Tondo Alessia Italy tondo.a@aia.it 
Hagiya Koichi Japan k0hagiya@nlbc.go.jp 
Itabashi Kan Japan kan@liaj.or.jp 
Saburi Junichi Japan j0saburi@nlbc.go.jp 
Cho Joo Hyeon Korea dciccho@hanmail.net 
Choi Youlim Korea cly3383@rda.go.kr 
Kwanghyeon Cho Korea ckh1219@rda.go.kr 
Lee Seung-Soo Korea genemap@rda.go.kr 
Park Byoungho Korea bhpark70@rda.go.kr 
Galvanovska Erna Latvia erna.galvanovska@ldc.gov.lv 
Rungulis Dainis Latvia dainis.rungulis@zm.gov.lv 
Skujina Evija Latvia evija.skujina@ldc.gov.lv 
Slice Inguna Latvia inguna.slice@ldc.gov.lv 
Vorslovs Ivans Latvia Ivans.Vorslovs@ldc.gov.lv 
Zutere Rita Latvia Rita.Zutere@ldc.gov.lv 
Cukauskas Vytenis Lithuania vytenis@vic.lt 
Lavrinovi Jurij Lithuania jurij@vic.lt 
Ruiz Felipe Mexico direccion@holstein.com.mx 
Bijgaart Harrie Netherlands bijgaart@qlip.nl 
De Jong Gerben Netherlands oijen.g@nrs.nl 
Keizer Gerrit Netherlands sandra.vangroen@prionics.com 
Koorn Dick Netherlands Bos.M@crvholding.nl 
Van der Linde Rene Netherlands linde.r@nrs.nl 
Van Pelt Mathijs Netherlands oijen.g@nrs.nl 
Venneman Jan Netherlands lentea@crvholding.nl 
Wilmink Hans Netherlands bos.m@crvholding.nl 
Bay Stuart New Zealand kwade@lic.co.nz 
Coats Ted New Zealand kwade@lic.co.nz 
Dewdney Mark New Zealand kwade@lic.co.nz 
Harris Bevin New Zealand lhenry@lic.co.nz 
Montgomerie Bill New Zealand bmontgomerie@aeu.org.nz 
Heringstad Bjorg Norway bjorg.heringstad@umb.no 
Hadzlik Leszek Poland d.radzio@pfhb.pl 



 166

Jaroszewska Joanna Poland j.jaroszewska@kchz.agro.pl 
Radzio Danuta Poland d.radzio@pfhb.pl 
Sciubisz Andrzej Poland bentley@polbox.pl 
Siekierska Anna Poland d.radzio@pfhb.pl 
Strabel Tomasz Poland strabel@man.poznan.pl 
Urny Zbigniew Poland d.radzio@pfhb.pl 
Scurtu Ionel Romania scurtu_rica@yahoo.co.uk 
Ryba Stefan Slovakia stefanryba@pssr.sk 
Jenko Janez Slovenia janez.jenko@kis.si 
Klopcic Marija Slovenia marija.klopcic@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Kompan Drago Slovenia drago.kompan@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Kovac Milena Slovenia Milena.Kovac@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Krsnik Jurij Slovenia Jurij.Krsnik@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Logar Betka Slovenia betka.logar@kis.si 
Potonik Klemen Slovenia klemen.potocnik@bfro.uni-lj.si 
Mostert Bernice South Africa bernice@arc.agric.za 
Theron Helena South Africa helena@arc.agric.za 
Van der Westhuizen Jacob South Africa japie@arc.agric.za 
Martin Alfredo Spain amartinr@mapya.es 
Pena Juan Spain juan.pena@conafe.com 
Eriksson Jan-Ake Sweden jan-ake.eriksson@svenskmjolk.se 
Fikse Freddy Sweden freddy.fikse@hgen.slu.se 
Forabosco Flavio Sweden flavio.forabosco@hgen.slu.se 
Hjerpe Eva Sweden eva.hjerpe@hgen.slu.se 
Jakobsen Jette Sweden jette.jakobsen@hgen.slu.se 
Johansson Kjell Sweden kjell.johansson@svenskmjolk.se 
Jorjani Hossein Sweden hossein.jorjani@hgen.slu.se 
Larsson Nils-Erik Sweden nils-erik.larsson@svenskmjolk.se 
Palucci Valentina Sweden valentina.palucci@hgen.slu.se 
Philipsson Jan Sweden jan.philipsson@hgen.slu.se 
Stalhammar Hans Sweden hans.stalhammar@vikinggenetics.com 
Stormwall Eva Sweden eva.stormwall@svenskmjolk.se 
Strandberg Erling Sweden erling.strandberg@hgen.slu.se 
Torsell Anne Sweden anne.torsell@hgen.slu.se 
Crettenand Joseph Switzerland joseph.crettenand@fleckvieh.ch 
Hoefelmayr Tilman Switzerland t.hoefelmayr@bluewin.ch 
Prediger Axel Switzerland Prediger.Axel.MOBG@t-online.de 
Baranenko Iryna Ukraine y_sereda@am-soft.ua 
Bykhovtsov Maksym Ukraine m_bykhovtsov@pc-zorya.com.ua 
Nataliya Kravchenko Ukraine n_kravchenko@pc-zorya.com.ua 
Volkov Sergey Ukraine tass@agro-id.gov.ua 
Andrews Lucy United Kingdom lucyandrews@holstein-uk.org 
Armitage Frank United Kingdom frank.armitage@btinternet.com 
Coffey Mike United Kingdom m.coffey@ed.sac.ac.uk 
Cope Susan United Kingdom suecope@thecis.co.uk 
Craven Tony United Kingdom tonyc@nmr.co.uk 
Harding Suzanne United Kingdom suzanne@holstein-uk.org 
Mrode Raphael United Kingdom raphael.mrode@sac.ac.uk 
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Richardson Henry United Kingdom henryrichardson@holstein-uk.org 
Winters Marco United Kingdom marco.winters@mdc.org.uk 
Amdall Joel United States jamdall@agsource.com 
Baier Patrick United States pbaier@agsource.com 
Clay John United States john_clay@ncsu.edu 
Cole John United States john.cole@ars.usda.gov 
Cooper Joan United States jcooper9@utk.edu 
DeMuth Tom United States tdemuth@agsource.com 
Doak Gordon United States gdoak@naab-css.org 
Dukas Philip United States philip_dukas@ncsu.edu 
High Jere United States jere@lancasterdhia.com 
Jandrin Paul United States pauljandrin@wildblue.net 
La Croix Richard United States rlacroix@agsource.com 
Lawlor Thomas United States tlawlor@holstein.com 
Misztal Ignacy United States ignacy@uga.edu 
Norman H. United States duane.norman@ars.usda.gov 
Rogers Gary United States grogers2@tennessee.edu 
Sattler Charles United States cgsattler@selectsires.com 
te Plate Huub United States hteplate@crinet.com 
Thompson Gavin United States gtbentleyce@attglobal.net 
Waldvogel Jay United States kwade@lic.co.nz 
VanRaden Paul United States paul.vanraden@ars.usda.gov 
Webb Daniel United States dwwebb@ufl.edu 
Weigel Kent United States kweigel@facstaff.wisc.edu 
Wiggans George United States george.wiggans@ars.usda.gov 
Wolfe Cari United States cwolfe@usjersey.com 
Woodward Brent United States brent.woodward@merial.com 
Rovere Gabriel Uruguay info@mejoramientolechero.org.uy 
 


